
   

      
       

   
  

    
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

EI/ECSE Contractor Contact Information 

Service Area 1 County Contact Contractor & ODE Contact 
Baker, Grant & Union Marissa Loiland, EI/ECSE Director 

marissa.loiland@imesd.k12.or.us 
541-966-3142 

InterMountain ESD 
2001 SW Nye Street 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-966-3121 Phone/TDD 
541-276-4252 FAX 

Marissa Loiland, EI/ECSE Director / 
EI/ECSE Contractor 
marissa.loiland@imesd.k12.or.us 
541-966-3212 

ODE 
Lois Pribble 
503-503-400-5920 
Lois.pribble@ode.oregon.gov 

Malheur Stephanie Navarrete, Program 
Coordinator 
Malheur ESD 
stephanie.navarrete@malesd.k12.or.us 
541-889-8613 

Morrow Marissa Loiland 
marissa.loiland@imesd.k12.or.us 
541-966-3142 

Umatilla Marissa Loiland 
marissa.loiland@imesd.k12.or.us 
541-966-3142 

Wallowa Marissa Loiland 
marissa.loiland@imesd.k12.or.us 
541-966-3142 
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Service Area 2 County Contact Contractor & ODE Contact 
Crook Jenny Faircloth 

HDESD -Prineville 
jennifer.faircloth@hdesd.org 
541-693-5631 

High Desert ESD 
2804 SW Sixth Street 
Redmond, OR 97756-8427 
541-312-1964 
541-693-5661 FAX 

Amy McCormack 
EI/ECSE Contractor 
541-312-1964 
amy.mccormack@hdesd.org 

ODE 
Mandy Stanley 
503-947-5662 
mandy.stanley@ode.state.or.us 

Deschutes Amy McCormack 
amy.mccormack@hdesd.org 

541-312-1964 
Confederated Tribes of Warm 
Springs 

Amy McCormack 
amy.mccormack@hdesd.org 

541-312-1964 
Gilliam, Sherman & Wheeler Kalie Rolfe 

krolfe@sherman.k12.or.us 
541-565-3500 

Harney Donna Schnitker 
Harney ESD - Burns 
schnitkd@harneyesd.k12.or.us 
541-573-6461 

Jefferson Cheryl Evan 
HDESD - Madras 
cheryl.evan@hdesd.org 
541-693-5740 

Service Area 3 County Contacts Contractor & ODE Contact 
Douglas Sondra Williams 

Sondra.Williams@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
Angela Keeran 
Angela.Keeran@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
541-440-4794 

Douglas ESD 
Mailing Address: 1871 NE Stephens St 
Roseburg, OR 97470-1493 

Physical Address: 
1871 NE Stephens 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

541-440-4794 
541-440-4799 FAX 

Sondra Williams 
541-440-4794 
sondra.williams@douglasesd.k12.or.us 

ODE 
Lois Pribble 
503-503-400-5920 
Lois.pribble@ode.oregon.gov 

Jackson Darcy Larson 
Darcy.Larson@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
Stacy Inman 
Stacy.Inman@douglasesd.k12.or.us 
Anna Mannenbach 
Anna.Mannenbach@douglasesd.k12.or. 
us 
Douglas ESD-Jackson County 
541-494-7859 

Josephine Jamie Sullivan 
Southern Oregon ESD 

541-776-8590 x3110 
Klamath Dena Haudenshild 

Klamath Falls City SD 
HaudenshildD@kfalls.k12.or.us 
541-883-4748 ext:7710 

Lake Mike Benson 
Lake ESD 
mbenson@lakeesd.or.us 
541-947-3371 

Service Area 4 County Contacts Contractor & ODE Contact 
Benton Debbie McPheeters Linn-Benton-Lincoln ESD 
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debbie.mcpheeters@lblesd.k12.or.us 
541-753-1202 x 202 

Autumn Belloni 
autumn.belloni@lblesd.k12.or.us 
541-753-1202 x 102 

905 4th Avenue SE 
Albany, OR 97321-3199 
541-812-2600 
541-926-6047 FAX 

Debbie McPheeters 
541-753-1202 x 202 
debbie.McPheeters@lblesd.k12.or.us 

33451 SE Peoria Road 
Corvallis, OR 97333 
(mailing for both) 

Autumn Belloni 
541-753-1202 x 102 
autumn.belloni@lblesd.k12.or.us 

ODE 
Lois Pribble 
503-503-400-5920 
Lois.pribble@ode.oregon.gov 

Coos & Curry Allyson McNeill 
SCESD – Coos Bay 
allysonm@scesd.k12.or.us 
541-266-3918 

Lincoln Autumn Belloni 
autumn.belloni@lblesd.k12.or.us 
541-574-2240 x 102 

Linn Debbie McPheeters 
debbie.mcpheeters@lblesd.k12.or.us 
541-753-1202 ext 106 

Autumn Belloni 
autumn.belloni@lblesd.k12.or.us 
541-753-1202 x 102 

Service Area 5 County Contacts Contractor & ODE Contact 
Marion 
Marion Center 
2611 Pringle Road SE 
Salem, OR 97302 

Tonya Coker 
tonya.coker@wesd.org 
503-385-4586 

WESD 
2611 Pringle Road SE 
Salem, OR 97302-1533 
503-385-4651 
503-540-4473 FAX 

Tonya Coker 
tonya.coker@wesd.org 
503-385-4586 

ODE 
Holly Reed Schindler 
503-947-5820 
holly.reed.schindler@state.or.us 

Yamhill/ Polk 
Yamhill Center 
2045 Southwest Hwy 18, Ste 
100 
McMinnville, OR 97128 
503-435-5941 
503-435-5920 FAX 

Tracy Taylor-Duffy 
tracy.taylor-duffy@wesd.org 
503-435-5941 

Service Area 6 County Contacts Contractor & ODE Contact 
Hood River Anne Cole 

Hood River Co. EI/ECSE Program 
2405 Eastside Road (street) 
1011 Eugene St. (mailing) 
Hood River, OR 97031 
541-386-4919 
541-387-5041 FAX 
anne.cole@hoodriver.k12.or.us 

David Douglas School District 
11300 NE Halsey Street 
Portland, OR 97220 
503-252-2900 Ext. 8209 
503-261-0131 FAX 

Jeanett Sealy 
jeanett_sealy@ddsd40.org 

ODE 
Alan Garland 
503-947-5759 
alan.garland@state.or.us 

Multnomah Jeanett Sealy 
jeanett_sealy@ddsd40.org 
Multnomah Early Childhood Program 
11300 NE Halsey Street 
Portland, OR 97220 
503-256-6500 ext 4626 
503-894-8229 Fax 
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Wasco Pat Sublette 
Columbia Gorge – The Dalles 
psublette@cgesd.k12.or.us 
541-506-2258 

Service Area 7 County Contacts Contractor & ODE Contact 
Kimberly Giansante Lane ESD 
kimgians@uoregon.edu 1200 Hwy 99N 
541-735-1765 Eugene, OR 97402-0374 
LaWanda Potter 541-461-8374 
lpotter@uoregon.edu 541-461-8399 FAX 
458-205-5995 Sue Mathisen 
Early Childhood CARES smathisen@lesd.k12.or.us 
1500 W. 12th Ave. 
Eugene, Oregon, 97402 ODE 

Lois Pribble 
503-503-400-5920 
Lois.pribble@ode.oregon.gov 

Service Area 8 County Contacts Contractor & ODE Contact 
Clatsop Lynne Griffin 

NWRESD – Astoria 
lgriffin@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-338-3350 

Northwest Regional ESD 
5825 NE Ray Circle 
Hillsboro, OR 97124-6436 
503-614-1428 
503-614-1721 FAX 

Johnna Timmes 
503-614-1251 
jtimmes@nwresd.k12.or.us 

ODE 
Mandy Stanley 
503-947-5662 
mandy.stanley@ode.state.or.us 

Columbia Stacy Rager 
NWRESD – St Helens 
srager@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-366-4124 

Tillamook Kim Lyon 
NWRESD – Tillamook 
kdurrer@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-815-4457 

Washington Heather Botcheos 
hbotcheos@nwesd.k12.or.us 
503-614-1257 
Liane Chappell 
lchappell@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-614-1717 
Karen Dalbey 
kdalbey@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-614-1266 
Peggy Freund 
pfreund@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-614-1430 
Kendra Hughes 
khughes@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-614-1496 
Karen Shepherd 
kshepherd@nwresd.k12.or.us 
503-614-1671 

Service Area 9 County Contact Contractor & ODE 
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Clackamas Sara Snow Clackamas ESD 
ssnow@clackesd.k12.or.us 13455 SE 97th Avenue 
503-675-4184 Clackamas, OR 97015 

503-675-4097 Laura Goodman 
503-653-4053 FAX lgoodman@clackesd.k12.or.us 
Sara Snow Jon Morris 
ssnow@clackesd.k12.or.us 

jmorris@clackesd.k12.or.us 
503-675-4184 

Kimberly Long 
ODE 

klong@clackesd.k12.or.us 
Mandy Stanley 
mandy.stanley@ode.oregon.gov 
503-510-1364 
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